STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DG 24-106
LIBERTY UTILITIES (ENERGYNORTH NATURAL GAS) CORP. d/b/a LIBERTY

Winter 2024-2025 and Summer 2025 Cost of Gas

Procedural Order Re: Proposed Procedural Schedule

The Commission APPROVES the proposed assented-to procedural schedule filed
by Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas) Corp. d/b/a Liberty (Liberty) on November
12, 2024. A hearing in this matter has been scheduled on December 10, 2024, starting at
1:00 p.m. Three hours have been allotted for this hearing, which will be conducted in
person, in accordance with the previously issued hearing guidelines. If additional time will
be required, the parties are requested to notify the Commission within ten days from the
date of this order.

So ordered, this twentieth day of November, 2024.

ooy C Goses”

Daniel C. Goldner
Presiding Officer
Chairman




DG 24-106
Page 2

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 24-106
Printed: 11/20/2024

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Ashraful. Alam@energy.nh.gov
Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com
Bruce.L.Blair@energy.nh.gov
gary.m.cronin@energy.nh.gov
Michael.J.Crouse@oca.nh.gov
Tyler.Culbertson@libertyutilities.com
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
paul.b.dexter@energy.nh.gov
Kelly.esposito@Libertyutilities.com
Robert.Garcia@libertyutilities.com
Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov
Alyssa.Maston@libertyutilities.com
Erica.Menard@]libertyutilities.com
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
Luke.Sanborn@libertyutilities.com
mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov
michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com
karen.sinville@libertyutilities.com
Mark.Summerfield@libertyutilities.com
Joshua.Tilbury@]libertyutilities.com
Charles.J.Underhill@oca.nh.gov
Marc.H.Vatter@oca.nh.gov
Adam.Yusuf(@Libertyutilities.com



	Service List - Docket Related
	Docket#: 24-106
	Printed: 11/20/2024


